
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0526 Name: Approval of Grant Agr with Catholic Charities
(COVID-19)

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/25/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/7/2020 7/7/2020

Title: RESOLUTION - APPROVAL OF GRANT AGREEMENT WITH CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF THE
DIOCESE OF SANTA ROSA FOR PROVISION OF COVID-19 RELATED HOMELESS SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Housing and Community Services Department that
Council, by resolution, approve a Grant Agreement with Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Santa
Rosa for the provision of COVID-19 related homeless services, including the existing Non-Congregate
Shelter Program and the Safe Social Distancing Program through July 31, 2020 in amount not-to-
exceed $254,810, and delegating authority to the City Manager or his designee to amend the
Agreement to extend the term for these or other similar COVID-19 related homeless services for up to
six months with a total aggregate not-to-exceed amount of $1,528,860 where such amendments are
in a form approved by the City Attorney’s Office.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council7/7/2020 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

